C-17-0847

### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair Bid No. 14-160 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Price Increase Truck Center Companies

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Truck Center Companies, 5701 Arbor Road, P.O. Box 29468, Lincoln, NE 68529 (hereinafter "Contractor") and the City of Lincoln and Lancaster County (hereinafter "Owners"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated August 5, 2014 executed under City Executive Order No. 87381, and County Contract C-14-0399, dated August 12, 2014 for Annual Requirements - Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair, Bid No. 14-160, which is made a part of this amendment by this reference.

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase from \$115.00 to \$119.00 per hour, per Attachment A for the remainder of the current term; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln Public Works and Utilities Department will not change due to the price increase; and

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the Lancaster County Engineering Department will not change due to the price increase; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under City E.O. 87381 and County Contract C-14-0399, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase from \$115.00 to \$119.00 per hour, per Attachment A for the remainder of the current term.
- 2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln Public Works and Utilities Department will not change due to the price increase.
- 3) The expenditures for the Lancaster County Engineering Department will not change due to the price increase.
- 4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page City of Lincoln Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

## Vendor Signature Page

### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair Bid No. 14-160 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Price Increase Truck Center Companies

### Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508 Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Truck center Companies	
By: (Please Sign)	Duyer Mundelsh	
By: (Please Print)	Dunght w Munderloh	
Title:	UP of Service	
Company Address:	5201 Arbor Road Hacoln, NE 68517	
Company Phone & Fax:	402-582-2440 402-464-2444	
E-Mail Address:	dmundelin@tinckcentercompanies.com	
Date:	10/24/17	
Contact Person for Orders or Service	Dwight Munderloh / Michael Kucera - Lincoh Location 402-592-2440 402-464-2444	Servi i'e Ma migit
Contact Phone Number:	402-592-2440 402-464-2444	C. S.

## **City of Lincoln Signature Page**

### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair Bid No. 14-160 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Price Increase Truck Center Companies

#### **EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA**

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

Public Works and Utilities Director

Approved by Directorial Order No.\_\_\_\_\_

dated \_\_\_\_\_

Tracking No. 17100191 C-17-0847

## Lancaster County Signature Page

## AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements Construction and Landfill Equipment Repair Bid No. 14-160 City of Lincoln and Lancaster County Price Increase Truck Center Companies

### **EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA**

Contract Approved as to Form:

The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated \_\_\_\_\_

# TRUCK CENTER NEBRASKA I KANSAS HOWA

I ALE HARAY

October 16,2017

CITY/COUNTY PURCHASING Ms. Lori Irons 440 So. 8<sup>th</sup> St., Ste 200 Lincoln, NE 68508

Lori:

Please be advised as of effective date August 1<sup>st</sup>, 2017 the labor rate of \$119.00 per hour is Being charged on service work performed at our Truck Center Companies shop (s). This Rate is consistent with all our facilities within the state of Nebraska including Lincoln, Omaha, Norfolk, Columbus and York.

Our Lincoln facility is open 24 hours a day, 7 days a week excluding holidays. Open hours of operation at our other locations may vary.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please give me a call at 402-592-2440. Again, thank you for the opportunity to be of service to you and your equipment.

Sincerely, TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES

Suyto minderbh

Dwight Munderloh Vice President of Service



Corporate Headquarters: 10550 "I" St. • P.O. Box 27379 • Omaha, NE 68127-0379 Omaha • Lincoln • Norfolk • Columbus • York • Council Bluffs • Salina • Wichita

isuzu 🛛

SKALMAR

3